## **BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE**

## INVITATION TO BID

The Municipal Government of Calauan, Laguna intends to apply the aggregate amount of FORTEEN MILLION EIGHT HUNDRED THIRTYTWO THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED SIXTYNINE PESOS and THIRTYEIGHT CENTAVOS (Php14,832,369.38) being the Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) to payments under the contract for Various Construction/Rehabilitation Projects of the Municipal Government of Calauan, Laguna. Bids received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at bid opening.

Project Description/ Location (with ABC per site)	ABC/Project	BIDDING DOCUMENTS Fee	Contract Duration
Concreting of Local Access Road Opening/Concreting of			
Road at "Pathway" Purok 6, Barangay, Masiit, Calauan,	9,250,000.00	10,000.00	180 W.D
Laguna			
Rehabilitation of Typhoon Damaged Gravel Roadway at	361,674.06	500.00	30 W.D
Purok 3, Lamot I, Calauan, Laguna			30 W.B
Construction of Multi-Purpose Hall @ Prk. 1, Brgy. Masiit,	799,157.98	1,000.00	60 C.D
(To be used as Senior/Evacuation Center/Conference)			
Rehabilitation/Renovation of Multi-Purpose Hall @ Prk. 3	1,821,000.59	5,000.00	60 C.D
(to be used as Evacuation Center) @ Balayhangin			
Slope Protection/Riprapping at Purok 5 (9m Completion Left			
Side Going to Bangyas), Purok 6 (9m Completion Left Side	231,454.89	500.00	30 C.D
going to Bangyas @ San Isidro) (Additional Funding)			
Riprapping/Slope Protection/Canal at Purok 4 Barangay	1,699,231.58	5,000.00	60 C.D
Bangyas, Calauan, Laguna			
Repair/Rehabilitation of Open Canal at Purok 5, Marfori	469,852.93	500.00	45 C.D
Extension @ Silangan, Calauan, Laguna			
Construction of Drainage Canal at (Purok 1 to Chico St.) at	199,997.35	500.00	30 C.D
Lamot 2, Right Side Calauan, Laguna			

- 1. The Municipal Government of Calauan, Laguna now invites bids for Various Construction/Rehabilitation Projects of the Municipal Government of Calauan, Laguna. Completion of works is required within the specified above contract duration upon the signing of the contract after the issuance of the Notice to Proceed. Bidders should have completed, within the last two (2) years from the date of submission and receipt of bids, a contract similar to the Project. The description of an eligible bidder is contained in the Bidding Documents, particularly, in section II, instruction to Bidders.
- 2. Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using a non-discretionary "pass/fail" criterion as specified in the Revised Implementing Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act (RA) No. 9184, otherwise known as the "Government Procurement Reform Act."
- 3. Interested bidders may obtain further information from the Municipal Government of Calauan, Laguna Bids and Awards Committee for Secretariat and inspect the Bidding Documents at the address given below during the office hour 8:30a.m. to 4:30p.m.
- 4. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be purchased by interested Bidders on <u>August 27, 2021 to September 2, 2021 (8:30 am to 4:30 pm)</u> from the address below and upon payment of a non-refundable fee for Bidding Documents in the amount specified above. It may also be downloaded free of charge from the website of the Philippine Government Electronic Procurement System (PhilGEPS) and the website of the Procuring Entity on <u>August 27, 2021 to September 2, 2021 (8:30 am to 4:30 pm)</u>, provided that Bidders shall pay the non-refundable fee for the Bidding Documents not later than the day before the submission of their bids.

- 5. The Municipal Government of Calauan, Laguna (BAC) will hold a **pre-bid conference on September 6, 2021** at 2:00 pm, @ *Mess Hall, Barangay Kanluran, Calauan, Laguna* which shall be open only to all interested parties who have purchased the bidding documents.
- 6. Bids must be delivered to the address below on or before **September 20, 2021** at **2:00 p.m**. All Bids must be accompanied by a bid security in any of the acceptable forms and in the amount stated in the Instruction to Bidders (ITB) Clause.
- 7. Bid opening shall be on **September 20, 2021** at **2:00 p.m.** @ *Mess Hall, Barangay Kanluran, Calauan, Laguna*. Bids will be opened in the presence of the bidders' representative who choose to attend at the address below. Late Bids Shall not be accepted.
- 8. The Municipal Government of Calauan, Laguna reserves the right to accept or reject any bid, to annul the Bidding process, and to reject all bids at any time prior to contract award, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidders.
- 9. For further information, please refer to:

Secretariat, Bids and Awards Committee Treasurer's Office Municipal Government of Calauan, Laguna Tel. no. (049) 568-0011 Email address: lgucalauan@yahoo.com

**DARIO C. ESCAREZ** MCRI/BAC Chairman